children should be concluded no later than twelve (12) months after the complaint has been filed. 

(B) Contested Divorce. 

An action classified as a contested divorce shall be scheduled for initial case management 

conference (pretrial) not earlier than fifty-six (56) days nor later than one hundred nineteen (119) 
days after the complaint for divorce has been filed. A contested divorce with children should be 
concluded no later than eighteen (18) months after the complaint has been filed; a contested 

divorce without children should be concluded no later than twelve (12) months after the complaint